



**CITY OF SANDWICH
DEKALB AND KENDALL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS
CLARK ST. WTP PRESSURE FILTER MEDIA REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Crossroad Construction, Inc. 1044 Republic Drive Addison, IL 60101 (630) 847-9400		Marc Kresmery Construction, LLC 1725 Weld Road Elgin, IL 60123		All Service Contracting Corp. 2024 E. Damon Ave. Decatur, IL 62526 (217) 233-3018		Global Water Services, LLC 115 E. 5th Ave. Lisbon, IA 52253	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID ITEMS													
1	MOBILIZATION, INCLUDING PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS	LSUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,656.00	\$ 8,656.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
2	REMOVE AND DISPOSE PRESSURE FILTER MEDIA AND SUPPORT MATERIAL FROM ALL FIVE (5) TREATMENT UNITS (E.G. WORK TO BE COMPLETED SIMULTANEOUSLY) AND DISPOSE OF OFFSITE, INCLUDING POWER WASHING INTERIOR OF EACH UNIT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS WASHING INTERIOR OF EACH CELL; INSTALL PRESSURE FILTER GRAVEL AND IMAR MEDIA IN ALL FIVE (5) CELLS INCLUDING DISINFECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 39,582.00	\$ 39,582.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW GRAVEL AND IMAR™ PRESSURE FILTER MEDIA IN ALL FIVE (5) TREATMENT UNITS (E.G. WORK TO BE COMPLETED SIMULTANEOUSLY) INCLUDING DISINFECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	LSUM	1	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 87,365.00	\$ 87,365.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SAMPLE TAPS AND APPURTENANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
5	DEMOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
TOTAL FOR ALL BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5					\$ 204,250.00		\$ 89,700.00		\$ 159,515.00		\$ 169,263.00		\$ 175,000.00
MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS													
2A	PERFORM BASELINE RADIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION SURVEY OF THE FACILITY PRIOR TO MEDIA REMOVAL, AND CONFIRMATORY RADIOLOGICAL CONTAMINATION SURVEY AFTER MEDIA REMOVAL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	LSUM	1	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
2B	FURNISH AND INSTALL NOZZLES (WITH WESTECH/US FILTER HIGH IMPACT ABS DIFFUSER NOZZLES OR ORTHOS LIQUID SYSTEMS TYPE KSP NOZZLES) INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING DIFFUSERS/BAFFLES	LSUM	156	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 539,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,400.00
TOTAL FOR ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 2A THROUGH 2B					\$ 26,150.00		\$ 10,040.00		\$ 5,356.00		\$ 543,060.00		\$ 27,800.00

 Mathematical Error by Bidder; The Corrected Value is Shown on Bid Tab